Enclosure IP67
Maximum 32 inputs/32 outputs
Sensors with M8/M12 connectors can be connected.
VQC1000/2000/4000/5000
S0700 SV1000/2000/3000
SY3000/5000/7000
Compatible Protocols
Made to Order

Parts Structure   p. 1343
SI Unit
How to Order   p. 1343
Specifications   p. 1344
Dimensions/Parts Description   p. 1345
LED Indicator   p. 1347
Input Block
How to Order   p. 1348
Specifications   p. 1348
Dimensions/Parts Description   p. 1349
LED Indicator   p. 1350
Internal Circuit   p. 1350
Accessories
Example of Connections   p. 1351
qReplacement Fuse   p. 1352
wEnd Plate (Input side)   p. 1352
eOutput Block   p. 1353
rPower Block   p. 1353
tEnd Plate (Output side)   p. 1356
yCommunication Cable   p. 1357
uField-wireable Communication Connector   p. 1359
iPower Supply Cable (For SI unit/For power block)   p. 1359
iPower Supply Cable (For SI unit)   p. 1360
oCable for Output Entry   p. 1360
!0Seal Cap (10 pcs.)   p. 1360
Made to Order
q�DeviceNet®, 7/8 inch connector,
Occupied points: 48 inputs/32 outputs   p. 1362
Communication Cable   p. 1362
Power Supply Cable   p. 1363
Specific Product Precautions   p. 1364
1342A
How to Order
Parts Structure
DN1EX250 S
Protocol
DN1*1 DeviceNet®
AS3 AS-Interface (8in/8out, 2 power supply systems)
AS5 AS-Interface (4in/4out, 2 power supply systems)
AS7 AS-Interface (8in/8out, 1 power supply system)
AS9 AS-Interface (4in/4out, 1 power supply system)
EN1 EtherNet/IP™
*1   DN1’s occupied points are 32 inputs and 32 outputs.
Fieldbus System
For Input/Output
EX250 Series
SI Unit
Input block (M8, 4 inputs)
Input block (M12, 2 inputs)
SI unit
Output block
(For low-wattage load)
Power block
Output block
(For high-wattage load)
®
*   Only the SY and
SV valves are
UL-compliant.
Input block Output block
Power block
SI unit
Input block
SI unit
Output block
1343 D
*1   Please note that the version is subject to change.
*2   The setting file can be downloaded from SMC website, https://www.smcworld.com
*3   Since the EX250-SAS7/9 is compatible with the 1 power supply system, the power supply for units is divided into two: the power supply for sensors and for valves.
*4   Since the EX250-SAS7/9 is compatible with the 1 power supply system, the power supply must be divided in accordance with the values below. (Refer to page
1364 for details.)
EX250-SAS7 ··· Max. 240 mA, EX250-SAS9 ··· Max. 120 mA
*5   When the SI unit is mounted to the manifold when shipped, accessories are shipped together with it.
*6   For detailed specifications other than the above, refer to the operation manual that can be downloaded from SMC website, https://www.smcworld.com
Specifications
Model EX250-SDN1 EX250-SEN1 EX250-SAS3/5 EX250-SAS7/9
C
o
m
m
u
n
ic
at
io
n
Applicable
system
Protocol DeviceNet® EtherNet/IP™ AS-Interface
Version*1 Release 2.0 Release 1.0
Ver. 2.11
(Standard Address Mode)
Communication speed 125 k/250 k/500 kbps 10 M/100 Mbps 167 kbps
Configuration file*2 EDS file EDS file — —
I/O occupation area
(Inputs/Outputs)
32/32 48/32
SAS3: 8/8
(2 nodes occupied)
SAS5: 4/4
SAS7: 8/8
(2 nodes occupied)
SAS9: 4/4